

2025 Dog License and Off-leash Dog Park Application

Dog owner's name:			
Address:			
City:		State:	ZIP code:
Phone:	Email:		
Has this dog ever been registe	red in any jurisdictio	on as potentiall	y dangerous or dangerous?

□ Yes □ No

If yes, before a license can be issued, contact the St. Louis Park Police Department at 952.924.2125.

Select the license term below that exactly matches the duration of your dog's rabies vaccination. If your dog's rabies vaccination is valid for several years, you may opt to buy a shorter-term license:

License term	Rabies expiration date	License fee
Interim license*	2025	\$15
*Only allowed if dog's rabies v	accination expires in 2025	
🗆 1-year license	2026	\$25
2-year license	2027	\$40
□ 3-year license	2028	\$50
Potentially dangerous	1-year license only	\$100
Dangerous**	1-year license only	\$250

**The applicant will need to provide a copy of a surety bond issued by a surety company authorized to conduct business in this state in the sum of at least \$300,000 payable to any person injured by the dangerous dog, or a policy of liability insurance issued by an insurance company authorized to conduct business in this state in the amount of at least \$300,000, insuring the owner for any personal injuries inflicted by the dangerous dog. Minnesota Statute 347.51

Dog's n	ame:	Breed:		Coat color:
Sex:	\Box Male	\Box Neutered male	Female	\Box Spayed female

Please read the assumption of risk and liability on the second page before signing the document. By signing this document, you are adhering to the off-Leash dog park rules and conditions. The second page must be signed to receive a license.

Be sure to:

- Complete application form and sign the second page of this application.
- Provide proof of the rabies vaccination; we will return your documentation with the license tag.
- Make check payable to *City of St. Louis Park*; we also accept cash, Visa, Mastercard, American Express and Discover.

Office use only Tag #_	Da	te Issued:	_ Initials:
Fee paid:	_Check #:	Charge: 🗆 Cash: 🗆	Vacc: 🗆
St. Louis Park Buildin	ng and Energy Departr	ment • 5005 Minnetonka Blv	vd., St. Louis Park, MN 55416

www.stlouisparkmn.gov • Phone: 952.924.2588 • Fax: 952.924.2663 • TTY: 952.924.2518

inspections@stlouisparkmn.gov



Assumption of risk and liability

Acceptance of the terms and conditions of this release and adherence to off-leash dog park rules are conditions of permit approval, retention and renewal. Permits may be revoked for noncompliance.

I hereby acknowledge that I voluntarily have applied to participate and use, with my dog(s), the off-leash dog parks designated by the City of St. Louis Park. I understand that the acts of unleashing my dog(s) or being physically present inside the off-leash dog parks necessarily involves risks of injury to me, other people, my dog(s) and other dog(s), including but not limited to, risks resulting from aggressive or dangerous dog(s), unpredictable behavior, lack of training and lack of vaccination. I expressly assume these risks and responsibility for the actions of my dog and myself. I understand that no agent or employee of the city will supervise the off-leash dog parks at any time. I further understand and agree that the city is not liable for any loss, damage or injury of any kind sustained by any human or dog while using the off-leash dog parks. I thereby expressly assume all risks associated with using the off-leash dog parks, as well as any fixtures or equipment located therein. The city often takes pictures and videos of participants enjoying city facilities. These are used for marketing and staff training. I grant permission to use the name, pictures and quotes of me or my dog(s) for the above purposes.

By signing this release of liability and using the off-leash dog parks, I hereby fully and forever release and discharge the City of St. Louis Park, their employees and agents from any and all claims, demands, damages, or causes of action present or future, whether the same be known and unknown, anticipated, or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out of my intended use of the said off-leash dog park premises, facilities or equipment.

I have carefully read this release of liability. I understand, agree with, and accept its terms and conditions.

Owner's signature: Date:
